Welcome to Charlene Swim School. Please find Swim Fee Structure below.

FEE STRUCTURE:
ADMINISTRATION FEE: R 300.00

A once off Administration fee of R 300.00 per child will be charged and this will include a welcome pack.

DEPOSIT: R 960.00 / R 660.00
A deposit equivalent to your monthly fee per child is required and is payable over your first 3 months.
This amount is refundable if a 1 months written notice is given before leaving the Swim School.

CHARLENE SWIM SCHOOL WILL NOT ACCEPT NOTICE DURING JULY AND DECEMBER SWIMMING HOLI-
DAYS.

COACHING FEE:

Water safety (From 2 yrs)
1 x per week R 660.00 per child per month
2 x per week R 960.00 per child per month

Learn —to — Swim
1 x per week R 660.00 per child per month
2 x per week R 960.00 per child per month

Stroke Development/ Stroke Correction

1 x per week R 660.00 per child per month

2 x per week R 960.00 per child per month
Fees are payable by EFT or Cash. Fees to be paid in full before the 10" of every month. A R 50.00 penalty

will be charged on your account for overdue payment. DURING THE JULY SWIM SCHOOL HOLIDAY A
HALF MONTH FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR HEATER FEES. There will be an annual fee increase on

1 January.

An invoice will be emailed to you every month. Receipt will be sent on request.

LESSON TIMES:

10:00am till 18:00pm
Lessons will be 30 minutes and for Squad 45 minutes from Monday till Thursday

Lessons missed will be forfeited, any lessons cancelled by myself will be made up or credited to you.
Please note classes cancelled due to thunder, lightning and extreme weather will be forfeited. Parents are
liable for full monthly payments irrespective of whether classes are attended (Due to ill health, holidays
and Public Holidays.). ON DISCONTINUATION OF LESSONS, A ONE CALENDAR MONTHS’ NOTICE MUST
BE EMAILED TO ME NO LATER THAN THE FIRST LESSON OF YOUR LAST SWIMMING MONTH.

SEASON DATES:

The Swim School will follow the Western Cape school term calendar. Monthly fees will be adjusted ac-
cordingly to the schedule. The Swim School will be closed on Public Holidays therefore swimming lessons
will be forfeited.



